



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Company Name: MARUKA FURUSATO Corporation

Representative: Ryohei Furusato

President and Representative Director

(Securities Code: 7128; TSE Prime Market)

Contact: Taketsugu Fujii

Executive Officer, Head of Corporate

Administration Unit (Tel:06-6946-1600)

Notice Regarding the Results of Acquiring Treasury Shares through the Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

MARUKA FURUSATO Corporation (the "Company") hereby announces that it purchased treasury shares in accordance with the announcement on August 21, 2023 regarding the acquisition of treasury shares. The details are as follows.

1. Details of acquisition

(1) Class of shares acquired	Common stock
(2) Total number of shares	1,133,500 shares
acquired	
(3) Amount for share acquisition	¥2,805,412,500
(4) Date of acquisition	August 22, 2023
(5) Acquisition method	Purchasing through the Tokyo Stock Exchange off-auction own
	share repurchase trading system (ToSTNeT-3)

(Reference) Details of the resolution concerning the acquisition of treasury shares (announced on August 21, 2023)

(1) Class of shares to be acquired	Common stock
(2) Total number of shares to be	1,600,000 shares (maximum)
acquired	(6.3% of total number of issued shares (excluding treasury
	shares))
(3) Total amount for share	¥4,000,000,000 (maximum)
acquisition	



(4) Acquisition period	From August 22, 2023 to August 21, 2024
(5) Acquisition method	Purchasing through market purchases on the Tokyo Stock
	Exchange and the Tokyo Stock Exchange off-auction own share
	repurchase trading system (ToSTNeT-3)